UPDATED: 11.17.2024

Clarification on Offerings by Web3 Labs LLC:

Web3 Labs LLC provides this clarification to emphasize that the use of NEXUS3 does not constitute the purchase or sale of securities under any applicable law. The products and services offered by Web3 Labs LLC, including the NEXUS3, should not be interpreted or construed as an investment in stocks, bonds, or any other form of securities. NEXUS3 operates as a transactional fee mechanism, and its primary purpose is to facilitate Web3 transactions without any inherent expectation of profits.

Additionally, Web3 Labs LLC disclaims any ownership, management, or operational control over the Decentralized Exchanges (DEx) known as <u>SimpleSwap.io</u> and PancakeSwap.finance, the On-Ramp/Off-Ramp system referred to as Spritz.finance, or the Yield Farm referred to as Harvest Labs. Any inquiries or concerns relating to these platforms should be directed to the respective entities:

- **SimpleSwap.io:** support@simpleswap.io
- Spritz.finance: hello@spritz.finance
- Harvest Labs: contact@harvestlab.co (Contract Discontinued as of 11.2.2024)
- Pancake Swap: https://docs.pancakeswap.finance/contact-us/social-accounts-and-communities

Notice of Sale:

This notice serves to inform that Web3 Labs LLC has sold the beta token, previously known as "The NEXUS Token," to a third-party entity, dAppd LLC. As part of this transaction, the token's name must be changed to further distinguish it from Web3 Labs LLC's new token, "NEXUS3."

The NEXUS Token, located on the Binance Smart Chain at address 0xE02b3F47B0528440a948cE53C8Cc2882A8d34164, is now separate and distinct from the newly developed NEXUS3 token. NEXUS3, which also resides on the Binance Smart Chain, operates at address 0x31279B2527FbAe09a57d48A63e9B9c5d4Fe597DE. The NEXUS3 token's code and exclusive use-case have been specifically designed to ensure differentiation and full U.S. Regulatory Compliance, which is easily verifiable in the source code itself.

In compliance with U.S. regulatory guidelines, the sale document detailing the transaction of The NEXUS Token from Web3 Labs LLC to dAppd LLC is available for public view. This document ensures transparency and supports regulatory compliance measures, further reinforcing the distinction between The NEXUS Token and NEXUS3.

For reference:

- The NEXUS Token: Binance Smart Chain address 0xE02b3F47B0528440a948cE53C8Cc2882A8d34164
- NEXUS3 Token: Binance Smart Chain address 0x31279B2527FbAe09a57d48A63e9B9c5d4Fe597DE

Please refer to the sales document on thenexustoken.com for additional information.

In accordance with U.S. regulatory compliance requirements, the token located at Binance Smart Chain address 0xE02b3F47B0528440a948cE53C8Cc2882A8d34164 is no longer permitted or able to interact with any Web3 infrastructure managed by Web3 Labs LLC. This compliance measure has been fully implemented to ensure adherence to regulatory standards.

Users who have not vacated the smart contract in accordance with the legal notices posted on the publicly accessible website <u>thenexustoken.com</u> will be required to interact with the smart contract manually. Please review all instructions and details provided on the website to ensure compliance and facilitate any necessary actions.

Disclaimer of Liability:

Web3 Labs LLC expressly disclaims any and all liability for financial losses or outcomes arising from the use of the utility token known as NEXUS3. Users engage with NEXUS3 are doing so entirely at their own risk and discretion. Web3 Labs LLC advises all users to thoroughly understand the inherent risks associated with blockchain technology and smart contracts, including but not limited to technological vulnerabilities, market volatility, regulatory uncertainty, and potential security breaches.

Web3 Labs LLC also disclaims any responsibility for the performance, security, or operation of third-party platforms or services, including but not limited to SimpleSwap.io, PancakeSwap.finance, Harvest Labs and Spritz.finance. Users are strongly encouraged to perform due diligence and seek legal or financial advice when engaging with such platforms.

This disclaimer is subject to change and will be updated as necessary to reflect evolving regulations and risks associated with blockchain technology.